(RC & HL), Raiganj, under Surface Water Investigation Directorate (SWID), under 
the Core Sector Programme for the Financial Year 2025-26. Vide e-NIT No. 07 of 
2025-26, Tender Reference No:  SWID/RNJ/eNIT07/25-26/2ndCall , Tender 
ID: 2026_SWID_1018821_1, Estimated value: ₹2,17,630.00 (Rupees Two Lakh 
Seventeen Thousand Six Hundred Thirty only) and last dropping date 23.03.2026 
(05:00 PM). Intending Bidders are requested to visit the website 
https://wbtenders.gov.in for details. 

Sd/- 
                                                              (Bibhas Ghosh)